

**THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING**

SC No.486/25  
STATE VS. MOHD. ARIF & ORS.  
FIR No. 209/25  
PS-CRIME BRANCH

23.12.2025

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Mohd. Nasir, Ld. Counsel for accused Arif.

Sh. Abhinav, Ld. Counsel for accused Jafar.

IO SI Hemant in person.

Some time sought for filing FSL result. The same be positively filed by way of supplementary chargesheet.

**List on 04.02.2026 for the purpose / arguments on charge.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/23.12.2025