

SC 486/2025
STATE Vs. MOHD. ARIF AND ORS.
FIR No.209/2025
PS Crime Branch-South Delhi

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as Holiday.

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Arif appeared through VC (on bail).
Remaining accused in person (on bail).
Mohd. Nasir, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Arif.
Sh. Dinesh, Ld. Counsel for accused Jafar Iqwal.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsels for accused persons for arguments on charge. No ground shown for non appearance of accused Mohd. Arif physically. However, in the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity granted to all accused persons for arguments on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on **23.03.2026**. All the accused persons are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/14.03.2026